## **SURVEY REGULATIONS 2020**

## NOTICE OF THE SURVEYOR-GENERAL (NO 2)—MARKS APPROVED AS SURVEY PEGS

## Regulation 10

- 1. This notice may be cited as the 'Notice of the Surveyor-General (No 2)—Marks Approved as Survey Pegs, Survey Regulations 2020'.
- 2. This notice comes into operation on 24 August 2020.
- 3. I, MICHAEL PAUL BURDETT, Surveyor-General, in accordance with my powers and functions in the *Survey Act 1992* and Regulation 10 of the *Survey Regulations 2020* HEREBY approve the following pegs and/or marks as a 'survey peg' as detailed in the Schedule herein.

Dated: 17 August 2020

MICHAEL BURDETT
Surveyor-General

#### **SCHEDULE**

## 1.1 Interpretation

In this Notice:

Adelaide City means land within the City of Adelaide

**Regulations** means the Survey Regulations 2020

Rural area means locations that are not included in urban areas or Adelaide City

*Urban area* means locations where land parcels are generally less than 5000m² in area that are not included in Adelaide City

# 1.2 Application of this Notice

Further to Regulation 10 of the Regulations, the definition of a survey peg in 10(h), in addition to the items detailed in 10(a)-(g) of the Regulations, a galvanised iron nail driven into a fence post in a rural area and painted white is APPROVED by the Surveyor-General as a *survey peg*.

The use of this type of mark as a survey peg is limited to rural areas when it is not practicable to drive a survey peg of the type specified in Regulation 10(a)-(g) of the Regulations.